
331: Hertford to Buntingford via Ware, Wadesmill, Standon and Puckeridge

From 17th January 2021

Monday to Friday  

Sch Sch Sch

Route Number 331 S331 331 331 331 331 331 331 331 331 S331 331 331 331

Hertford Bus Station (stop 4)        -  0735 0755 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1455 1555 1555 1655 1755 1855

Ware Rail Station, Amwell End (stop D)    -  0743 0803 0903 1003 1103 1203 1303 1503 1603 1603 1703 1803 1902

Ware, High Street, The Priory 0716 0745 0805 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1505 1605 1605 1705 1805 1904

Wodson Park Sports Centre     0719 0748 0808 0908 1008 1108 1208 1308 1508 1608 1608 1708 1808 1907

Thundridge, Sow & Pigs     0720 0749 0809 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1509 1609 1609 1709 1809 1908

Wadesmill, The Feathers       0721 0751 0811 0911 1011 1111 1211 1311 1511 1611 1611 1711 1811 1909

High Cross, Ermine Street 0722 0752 0812 0912 1012 1112 1212 1312 1512 1612 1612 1712 1812 1910

Colliers End (opp Lamb & Flag)   0725 0755 0815 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1515 1615 1615 1715 1815 1913

Standon, Kents Lane, South Road 0729 0800 0820 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1520 1620 1620 1720 1819 1917

Standon, Station Road, The Heron  0730 0801 0821 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1521 1621 1621 1721 1820 1918

Puckeridge (opp Crown & Falcon)   0733 0804 0824 0924 1024 1124 1224 1324 1524 1624 1624 1724 1823 1921

Braughing, White's Butchers   0737 0809 0829 0929 1029 1129 1229 1329 1529 1629 1629 1729 1828 1929

Dassel's Hill, Hobbs Lane    0740 0812 0832 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1532 1632 1632 1732 1831 1932

Hare Street, Swan Lane         0743 0815 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1535 1635 1635 1735 1834 1935

Buntingford, The Crown        0748 0821 0841 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1541 1641 1641 1741 1840 1941

Edwinstree School               -  0824   -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -  

Ward Freman College             -  0825   -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -  

Buntingford, Greenways        0750 0828 0843 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1543 1643 1643 1743 1842 1943

Route numbers that begin with an “S" are reserved for school, sixth form and college pupils only.

Sch - Buses run during school term time only

#Sch - Buses run during school holidays only

Journeys start from 8th March 2021



Sch Sch Sch Sch Sch

Route Number S331 331 331 331 331 331 331 331 331 S331 331 331 331 331

Buntingford, Greenways        0724 0724 0755 0850 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1514 1520 1550 1650 1750

Edwinstree School               -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -  1517   -    -    -    -  

Ward Freman College             -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -  1519   -    -    -    -  

Buntingford, The Crown        0726 0726 0757 0852 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1522 1522 1552 1652 1752

Hare Street, Swan Lane         0732 0732 0802 0858 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1528 1528 1558 1658 1757

Dassel's Hill, Hobbs Lane    0735 0735 0805 0901 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1531 1531 1601 1701 1800

Braughing, White's Butchers   0738 0738 0808 0904 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1534 1534 1604 1704 1803

Puckeridge, Crown & Falcon    0743 0743 0813 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1539 1539 1609 1709 1808

Standon, The Heron            0746 0746 0816 0912 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1542 1542 1612 1712 1811

Standon, Standon Hill 0747 0747 0817 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1543 1543 1613 1713 1812

Colliers End (opp Lamb & Flag)   0754 0754 0822 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1548 1548 1618 1718 1816

High Cross, Ermine Street 0758 0758 0825 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1551 1551 1621 1721 1819

Wadesmill, Ermine Street 0800 0800 0826 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1552 1552 1622 1722 1820

Thundridge, Sow and Pigs   0802 0802 0827 0923 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1553 1553 1623 1723 1821

Wodson Park Sports Centre     0804 0804 0829 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1555 1555 1625 1725 1822

Ware, High Street,Old Town Hall  0808 0808 0832 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1558 1558 1628 1728 1825

Gilpin Mews (Westbound)       0812 0812 0834 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1600 1600 1630 1730 1827

Ware, HR College (stop A)      0813 0813 0835 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1601 1601 1631 1731 1828

Hertford Bus Station (stop 4)      0828 0828 0842 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 1609 1609 1639 1739 1835

Route numbers that begin with an “S" are reserved for school, sixth form and college pupils only.

Sch - Buses run during school term time only

#Sch - Buses run during school holidays only

Journeys start from 8th March 2021



Saturday                                  

Route Number 331 331 331 331 331 331 331 331 331 331

Hertford Bus Station (stop 4)        -  0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1455 1555 1655 1855

Ware Rail Station, Amwell End (stop D)    -  0903 1003 1103 1203 1303 1503 1603 1703 1902

Ware, High Street, The Priory 0716 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1505 1605 1705 1904

Wodson Park Sports Centre     0719 0908 1008 1108 1208 1308 1508 1608 1708 1907

Thundridge, Sow & Pigs     0720 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1509 1609 1709 1908

Wadesmill, The Feathers       0721 0911 1011 1111 1211 1311 1511 1611 1711 1909

High Cross, Ermine Street 0722 0912 1012 1112 1212 1312 1512 1612 1712 1910

Colliers End (opp Lamb & Flag)   0725 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1515 1615 1715 1913

Standon, Kents Lane, South Road 0729 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1520 1620 1720 1917

Standon, Station Road, The Heron  0730 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1521 1621 1721 1918

Puckeridge (opp Crown & Falcon)   0733 0924 1024 1124 1224 1324 1524 1624 1724 1921

Braughing, White's Butchers   0737 0929 1029 1129 1229 1329 1529 1629 1729 1929

Dassel's Hill, Hobbs Lane    0740 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1532 1632 1732 1932

Hare Street, Swan Lane         0743 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1535 1635 1735 1935

Buntingford, The Crown        0748 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1541 1641 1741 1941

Buntingford, Greenways        0750 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1543 1643 1743 1943

Route Number 331 331 331 331 331 331 331 331 331

Buntingford, Greenways        0755 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1550 1650 1750

Buntingford, The Crown        0757 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1552 1652 1752

Hare Street, Swan Lane         0802 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1558 1658 1757

Dassel's Hill, Hobbs Lane    0805 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1601 1701 1800

Braughing, White's Butchers   0808 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1604 1704 1803

Puckeridge, Crown & Falcon    0813 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1609 1709 1808

Standon, The Heron            0816 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1612 1712 1811

Standon, Standon Hill 0817 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1613 1713 1812

Colliers End (opp Lamb & Flag)   0822 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1618 1718 1816

High Cross, Ermine Street 0825 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1621 1721 1819

Wadesmill, Ermine Street 0826 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1622 1722 1820

Thundridge, Sow and Pigs   0827 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1623 1723 1821

Wodson Park Sports Centre     0829 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1625 1725 1822

Ware, High Street,Old Town Hall  0832 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1628 1728 1825

Gilpin Mews (Westbound)       0834 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1630 1730 1827

Ware, HR College (stop A)      0835 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1631 1731 1828

Hertford Bus Station (stop 4)      0842 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 1639 1739 1835


